
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036286-2022 

Tender

British Museum Art Explora Culture Bus Transport
Partner

The British Museum

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036286

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039387  

Published 21 December 2022, 7:05pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

7 February 2023, 5:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The British Museum

Great Russell Street

London

WC1B 3DG

Email

procurement@britishmuseum.org

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036286-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036286-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002013-2023
mailto:procurement@britishmuseum.org


Page 2 to 8

+44 2073238000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.britishmuseum.org

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Hire-of-buses-and-coaches-with-
driver./WHRUR5W5C4

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.britishmuseum.org
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Hire-of-buses-and-coaches-with-driver./WHRUR5W5C4
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Hire-of-buses-and-coaches-with-driver./WHRUR5W5C4


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

British Museum Art Explora Culture Bus Transport Partner

Reference number

BM.22.008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60172000 - Hire of buses and coaches with driver

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The British Museum is seeking to procure a transport services manager to administer the
provision of coach, or similar, vehicles with drivers to enable school trips to the British
Museum and to a group of partner museums across the United Kingdom over a two year
period running from September 2023 to July 2025.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The British Museum in partnership with the Art Explora Foundation and 13 further Partner
Museums across the UK is embarking on a ground-breaking national initiative for 100,000
school children aged 7–11. Together, they are developing the Culture Bus project which will
transform the traditional school trip into a cultural educational adventure at museums across
the UK. It will operate over two academic years, September 2023 – July 2024 and
September 2024 – July 2025. It will target schools in areas of high deprivation and
communities under-served by existing museum provisions, including rural and coastal areas.
It will support schools in areas of low cultural provision and engagement, meeting the UK
government’s levelling up agenda. The project will cover the cost of coach transport and
visits will be free for schools to participate, eradicating a significant financial cost and
removing a barrier schools face when attempting to arranging these opportunities.

The Culture Bus aims to build children’s sense of entitlement to culture and our national
heritage. Therefore, we are seeking to create an unforgettable day out with an end-to-end
experience. The time pupils are on the coaches to and from their destination museum will be
used to maximum effect using a carefully curated audio experience to lengthening and
enhance their engagement before and after their museum visit. While at their destination,
pupils will be supported by world class experts in teaching using museum collections and
powerful digital technology to enhance their learning.

This procurement relates to the award of a contract to provide transport services for
programme visits to the destination museums and will last for the two year duration of the
programme. The successful tenderer will act as a single point of contact to ensure that
coaches are made available to enable visits by class groups from schools to the British
Museum and Partner Museums’ sites.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,400,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 8

Start date

3 April 2023

End date

31 July 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

31 January 2023

Local time

5:00pm

Changed to:

Date

7 February 2023

Local time

 5:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002013-2023


Page 7 to 8

tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 January 2023

Local time

5:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Hire-of-buses-and-coaches-with-
driver./WHRUR5W5C4

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/WHRUR5W5C4

 GO Reference: GO-20221221-PRO-21804203

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Hire-of-buses-and-coaches-with-driver./WHRUR5W5C4
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Hire-of-buses-and-coaches-with-driver./WHRUR5W5C4
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/WHRUR5W5C4


Page 8 to 8

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Chartered Institute of Arbitrators

12 Bloomsbury Square

London

WC1A 2LP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-07T17:42:39+0100
	TCPDF




